OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE BHADERWAH

ORDER

No: 78

Dated: 22.04.2024

Since, Sh. Amarjeet Singh Langeh, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Doda has been nominated to conduct the driving test for the post of drivers scheduled to held at New Bus Stand Bhaderwah on 22.04.2024 as such, Ms. Sudesh Sharma, Additional District & Sessions Judge (Fast Track Court) Doda shall look after the routine work of the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge Doda and shall also deal with urgent criminal matters u/s 10 Cr.P.C, for the above mentioned period.

WPr. District & Sessions Judge
Bhaderwah

No:-PDSJ/B/24/ 507-11

Dated: 22.04-204.

Copy to:-

- 1. Worthy Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh for information.
- Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vinod Chatterji Koul, Administrative Judge for District Doda, High Court of Jammu and Kashmir and Ladakh for information of His Lordship.
- 3. Mr. Amarjeet Singh Langeh, Additional District and Sessions Judge Doda for information.
- 4. Ms. Sudesh Sharma, Additional District & Sessions Judge (Fast Track Court) Doda for information & compliance.
- 5. Office File.

Chief Administrative Officer
Pr. District & Sessions Court
Pr. District & Sessions Court
BHADERWAH